40,00,000 (Rupees Forty Lakhs) divided into 4,00,000 (One Lakh) Equity 

Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each. 

March 21, 

2020 
EGM 

Increase in Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 40,00,000 (Rupees Forty 

Lakhs) divided into 4,00,000 (Four Lakh) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 

10 each to Rs. 45,00,000 (Rupees Forty Five Lakh) divided into 4,50,000 

(Four Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each. 

November 

11, 2021 
EGM 

Increase in Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 45,00,000 (Rupees Forty 

Lakhs) divided into 4,50,000 (Four Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of 

face value of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 12,60,00,000 (Twelve Crore Sixty Lakh) 

divided into 1,26,00,000 (One Crore Twenty six Lakh) Equity Shares of face 

value of Rs. 10 each. 

2) Equity Share Capital History of our Company: 

The following table sets forth details of the history of the Equity Share capital of our Company: 

Date of 

Allotment  

No. of 

Equity 

Shares